

Via Portal Submission

May 13, 2022 MGEX Submission No. 22-22

Mr. Christopher Kirkpatrick
Secretary of the Commission
Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st Street NW
Washington, DC 20581

RE: Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments Pursuant to Regulation 40.6(d)

Dear Secretary Kirkpatrick:

Pursuant to Commodity Exchange Act Section 5c and Commodity Futures Trading Commission Regulation 40.6(d), MGEX submits this Weekly Notification of the following rule amendments made effective during the week of May 2, 2022. Effective May 5, 2022, MGEX made the following non-substantive typographical corrections to the following Bylaw and Rules:

- The reference in Bylaw 8.2. to Bylaw 12.9.B. has been corrected to reference Bylaw 12.8.B. and Bylaw 12.8.C.
- The reference in Bylaw 9.2. to Bylaw 12.8.B. has been corrected to reference Bylaw 12.8.B. and Bylaw 12.8.C.
- The reference in Bylaw 12.4. to Bylaw 5.7. has been corrected to reference Bylaw 5.11.
- The reference in Bylaw 12.8.B. to Rule 2065.00.A.3. has been removed.
- The reference in the definition of the term "Freight Bills" to Rule 1009.00. has been corrected to reference Rule 1109.00.
- The reference in the definition of the term "Transfer" or "Office Trades" to Rule 718.00. has been corrected to reference Rule 3.1.7.
- The reference in Rule 403.00. to Rule 437.00. has been removed.
- The reference in Rule 405.00. to Bylaw 218.02. has been corrected to reference Bylaw 5.4.
- The reference in Rule 406.00. to Form 4-10.01. has been corrected to reference Form 4-14.00.
- The reference in Rule 420.00. to Rule 218.02. has been corrected to reference Bylaw 5.4.
- A reference to Rule 403.00. has been added to the title of Rule 436.00.
- The reference in Rule 742.00. to Rule 742.01. has been removed.
- The reference in Rule 810.00. to Rule 231.00. has been corrected to reference Rule 12.1.
- The reference in Rule 810.00. to Regulation 2025.00. has been corrected to reference Rule 2025.00.
- The reference in Rule 811.00. to Regulation 2027.00. has been corrected to reference Rule 2027.00.
- The reference in Rule 812.00. to Rule 804.00. has been revised to remove the title of Rule 804.00.
- Rule 813.00. has been corrected to remove the duplicate language reading "See Interpretation".

- The reference in Rule 815.00. to Regulation 2025.00. has been corrected to reference Rule 2025.00.
- The reference in Rule 816.00. to Regulation 2025.00. has been corrected to Reference Rule 2025.00.
- Rule 1200.00, has been corrected as follows:
 - o The reference to Rule 264.03. has been corrected to reference Bylaw 8.4.
 - o The reference to Rule 265.03. has been corrected to reference Bylaw 9.4.
 - o The references to Rule 2004.01. and Rule 2004.02. have been removed.
- The lettering in Rule 2013.00. has been corrected from C. D. E. F. to A. B. C. D.
- The reference in Rule 2200.00. to Rule 210.01 has been corrected to reference Bylaw 2.3.
- The reference in Resolution 210.01.F. to Rule 210.01.F. has been corrected to reference Bylaw 2.3.
- The references in Rules 7311.00., 7415.00., 7511.00., 7615.00., 7611.00, 7815.00., 7911.00., 8015.00., 8111.00, and 8215.00 to Rule 1505.00. have been corrected to reference Bylaw 2.3.7.
- The references in Rules 7316.00., 7516.00., 7716.00., 7916.00., 8116.00., 83.22., and 85.20 to Rule 210.02. have been corrected to reference Bylaw 2.4.

A copy of the above-referenced memo is available at http://www.mgex.com under the "Announcements" tab. If there are any questions regarding this submission, please contact me at (612) 321-7141 or assist @mgex.com.

Sincerely,

Carmen Anderson

Assistant Corporate Counsel

COM M. M